

# Welcome to the AI WB® Grand Opening!

January 29, 2025 6:00 PM | Große Aula, Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 1, Munich

#### 6:00 PM Welcome Remarks

Prof. Dr. Francesca Biagini VP, International Affairs and Diversity

State-Minister Dr. Fabian Mehring StMD

Prof. Dr. Dr. Fabian J. Theis Chairman, Bavarian Al Council

Prof. Dr. Armin Nassehi Chairman, Board of University Representatives

#### 6:35 PM Mission of AI-HUB@LMU

Prof. Dr. Gitta Kutyniok Spokesperson, AI-HUB@LMU

### 6:45 PM Faculty Highlights AI Across LMU I

Keynote Lecture Foundations of Al

Pitch Talks Scientific Discoveries with Al

#### 7:30 PM Presentation of the AI-HUB@LMU Prizes

Prof. Dr. Peter Höppe Chairman, MUG

Prof. Dr. Alexander Wuttke Head, Selection Committee

- ➤ AI-HUB@LMU Prize for the Best Master's Thesis Project in the Field of AI Pauline Leininger
- ➤ AI-HUB@LMU Prize for the Most Innovative AI-Based Research Project Eva Sextl | Maximilian Frank, Simon Lund

# 7:40 PM Faculty Highlights AI Across LMU II

**Panel Discussion** A(I) Matter of Trust? The Role of the Humanities in the Digital Transformation

Presentation Managing, Transfer, and Impact of AI

#### 8:25 PM Future of AI at LMU

**Fireside Chat** Prof. Hal Daumé III, PhD Director, Artificial Intelligence Interdisciplinary Institute at the University of Maryland and Prof. Dr. Frauke Kreuter Spokesperson, AI-HUB@LMU

8:40 PM Reception and Get-Together

Thank you for celebrating with us!

#### We thank our generous sponsors!













Bavarian Al Chair for Mathematical Foundations of Artificial Intelligence



If you would like to contribute to the AI-HUB@LMU, please visit our donation page, https://www.ai-news.lmu.de/donations/ or contribute directly via the bank account:

IBAN: DE16 7002 0270 0015 6232 55

**BIC: HYVEDEMMXXX** 

Institut: HypoVereinsbank München Verwendungszweck: AI-HUB@LMU



# We thank you for your support!

## Photo and video recording during the event:

Please note that photos and videos will be taken during the event and may be used for promotional purposes on our social media channels, website, and those of our partners.

By participating, you consent to their use.